onsite when Saginaw is utilizing the WPFR.  

Saginaw agrees to adhere to the WPFR rules, policies, and regulations, as set forth by the WPFR Lead 

Coordinator – Rangemaster in writing, including any fees for shooting past the set hours of the WPFR . 

Saginaw shall pay Twenty-Two Thousand, Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($22,500.00) to TCC, 

within thirty days after the execution of this Agreement, in consideration of the use of the WPFR as 

provided for in this Agreement. 

5. TERMINATION 

A. Without Cause: This Agreement may be terminated without cause by either party with sixty (60)